ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 35

Introduced by Carlson, 38.

WHEREAS, the Department of Aeronautics annually presents the Nebraska Airport of the Year Award; and

WHEREAS, Brewster Field in Holdrege, Nebraska, is a general aviation airport that is eligible for the award; and

WHEREAS, Brewster Field hosted the 2008 Nebraska State Fly-in, which demonstrated Brewster Field's outstanding public relations and community support; and

WHEREAS, Brewster Field proved exemplary in other areas considered by the Department of Aeronautics in making the award, including maintenance and development activities; and

WHEREAS, such activities earned Brewster Field the 2008 Nebraska Airport of the Year Award.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

 That the Legislature congratulates Brewster Field in Holdrege, Nebraska, for receiving the 2008 Nebraska Airport of the Year Award.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Brewster Field.

-1-